of cash for operating activities, noncapital financing activities, capital and related financing
activities, and investing activities. The statement provides a reconciliation of beginning cash
balances to ending cash balances and is representative of the activity reported on the
Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position as adjusted for changes in
the beginning and ending balance of noncash accounts on the Statement of Net Position.

The information in this section is intended to provide a general overview of the College’s
financial statements and is based upon the information contained in the financial statements
accompanying this discussion and analysis. The user is encouraged to reference the
appropriate section of the financial statements for the supporting detailed information. For
more information, please contact the Business Services Office at (910) 272-3541.

The following table summarizes and compares condensed balances as reported on the
College’s Statement of Net Position as of June 30, 2018 and June 30, 2017.

5

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

   Condensed Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2017
June 30, 2018 (as Restated) Change % Change

Assets
Current Assets $ 3,540,535.65   $ 3,594,690.82   $ (54,155.17)   -1.51%
Noncurrent Assets:
  Capital Assets, Net of Depreciation 24,609,972.67   24,987,541.82   (377,569.15)   -1.51%
  Other Noncurrent Assets 616,884.49   858,697.53   (241,813.04)   -28.16%

Total Assets 28,767,392.81   29,440,930.17   (673,537.36)   -2.29%

Deferred Outflows Related to Pensions 2,642,707.00   4,146,292.00   (1,503,585.00)   -36.26%
Deferred Outflows Related to OPEB 609,176.00   597,538.00   11,638.00   1.95%

Total Deferred Outflows 3,251,883.00   4,743,830.00   (1,491,947.00)   -31.45%

Liabilities
Current Liabilities 1,194,535.20   1,566,329.48   (371,794.28)   -23.74%
Long-Term Liabilities 26,225,248.29   35,598,090.48   (9,372,842.19)   -26.33%

Total Liabilities 27,419,783.49   37,164,419.96   (9,744,636.47)   -26.22%

Deferred Inflows Related to Pensions 559,152.00   739,495.00   (180,343.00)   -24.39%
Deferred Inflows Related to OPEB 8,026,621.00   8,026,621.00   100.00%

Total Deferred Inflows 8,585,773.00   739,495.00   7,846,278.00   1061.03%

Net Position:
  Net Investment in Capital Assets 21,653,786.59   21,982,965.35   (329,178.76)   -1.50%
  Restricted 1,633,619.94   1,567,129.47   66,490.47   4.24%
  Unrestricted (27,273,687.21)   (27,269,249.61)   (4,437.60)   0.02%

Total Net Position $ (3,986,280.68)   $ (3,719,154.79)   $ (267,125.89)   7.18%

Institutional Assets

The assets of the College are divided between current and noncurrent. Current assets include
cash and cash equivalents, receivables expected to be collected within the next accounting
cycle, inventories, and prepaid items. Noncurrent assets include cash and cash equivalents,
receivables due from the State for construction projects, net other postemployment benefits
asset, and capital assets (land, construction in progress, buildings, general infrastructure, and
equipment).

The College’s capital assets are stated at their purchase price or, in the case of donations,